F. No.A. 12026/24/2020-Ad.I Government of India/भारत सरकार Ministry of Finance/वित्त मंत्रालय

Department of Revenue/ राजस्व विभाग

**

Room No.77-A, North Block New Delhi, dated the 26 April, 2024.

OFFICE ORDER NO. 147 /2024

With the approval of competent authority, Ms. Katyayani Sanjay Bhatia, IRS (IT:18024) is hereby posted as Deputy Commissioner(US Level) in Tax Policy Research Unit (TPRU), Department of Revenue on deputation basis for a period of three years w.e.f. 01.05.2024 or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

Stemalati

(S. Hemalatha) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ph:23093277

Copy:

- 1. Ms. Katyayani Sanjay Bhatia, IRS (IT:18024), (through Ad.VI/CBDT).
- PS to FM/PS to MOSF(R)/PPS to Secretary (Revenue)/ Chairman & Members, CBDT/AS(Revenue)/JS(TPRU)/Commissioner(Coord), CBDT
- 3. Dir (Hqrs.)/ Dir(Ad.VI)/ US(Ad.IA&B)/ US(GAR) / US(Cash)
- 4. US (Ad.VI)/CBDT with the request to place the services of Ms. Katyayani Sanjay Bhatia, IRS (IT:18024) at the Department of Revenue/HQ at the earliest.
- 5. Shri K.R. Philips, ITO, CMD III-2, HRD, CBDT, New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer (Computer Cell), Department of Revenue.
- 7. Ad.IA/Ad.IB/Pers/Ad.VI/Coord/Parl.Cell/R&I.
- 8. Office Order Folder/Spare Copies....10.